

2024 Calendar

MARCH 1, 2024

Application, thumb drive or CD containing four digital images and \$25 jury fee due

APRIL 12

Notification of jury decisions and contracts will be mailed

MAY 10

Booth rental fee of \$250 and signed contract due

MAY 24

Last day for booth rental refund, if cancelling

JUNE 21

Artist check in and hospitality 3pm - 7pm

JUNE 22 & 23

2024 Covington Art Fair Saturday, June 22, 10am - 5pm Sunday, June 23, 11am - 4pm





COV TON 2024 Covington Art Fair

> SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 10AM-5PM SUNDAY, JUNE 23, 11AM-4PM COVINGTON PLAZA, FORT WAYNE, IN

APPLICATION

Name
Address
City
State Zip
Phone
Alternate Phone
Email
Medium in which you want this application to be juried:
Brief description of your work:

PLEASE INCLUDE

- · Application fee of \$25
- CD or thumb drive containing four digital images
 (One image must be of your booth), or email digital images to glendas@asheragency.com

I have read the attached information and regulations. In consideration of the 2024 Covington Art Fair's acceptance of my application, I agree to accept all decisions of the jury as final. I will abide by these and all Art Fair regulations.

Signed	l	

Mail your materials to: The Covington Art Fair C/O Asher Agency 535 W. Wayne Street Fort Wayne, IN 46802 COMMITTED TO
OFFERING THE
AVAILABILITY OF FINE
ARTS AND TO PROVIDE
THE OPPORTUNITY FOR
ARTISTIC GROWTH.

The Covington Art Fair is a high quality two-day community event featuring fine arts. The Fair is located at Covington Plaza, Fort Wayne's most prestigious shopping plaza featuring high fashion, specialty large shops, gourmet restaurants, a spa and much, much more.

ELIGIBILITY

Each entry must be an unassisted, original work by the artist. Copies of other artists' works or published photographs are not acceptable. The Covington Art Fair is a family-oriented show and works to be exhibited should reflect this family atmosphere. Must be 18 years of age to enter.

JURYING AND SELECTION PROCESS

Jurying is conducted by experienced art professionals and is based solely upon the quality of work as illustrated in digital images. **Do not send printed photos or examples of work.** A CD, thumb drive, or email to glendas@asheragency.com containing four quality digital images (three images of your work and **one of your booth**), must be submitted with the application and jury fee. Label the CD/thumb drive with your name and medium. Digital images must clearly represent the style and quality of work intended for exhibition at the Covington Art Fair. CD/thumb drive will not be returned.

SUBMISSION AND DEADLINE

Application, CD or thumb drive containing four digital images, **one must be of your booth**, and a non-refundable **\$25** jury fee are due **Friday, March 1, 2024.** All media and styles are encouraged to apply. Accepted artists will be notified by **April 12, 2024.** Please make checks payable to Asher Agency.

CONTRACTS, FEES AND AWARDS

Artists may display only work in the media categories in which they are accepted and it must be comparable to work shown in submitted images. Artists are required to remain open for business from 10:00am - 5:00pm on Saturday, June 22 and 11:00am - 4:00pm on Sunday, June 23, 2024. Artists selected will be required to sign a contract with the Covington Art Fair specifying payments, requirements and liability. The signed contract and a booth rental fee of \$250 will be due Friday, May 10, 2024.

Accepted media categories include:

oil/acrylic painting
 textiles/wearable art

watercolor
 pottery

mixed media
 jewelry

photography
 glass

A Best of Show and 5 Awards of Excellence will be presented.

BOOTH INFORMATION

Covington Plaza is an outdoor shopping area. Artists will be provided with a generous 10' x 10' space (Note: Artists must provide their own tents, display equipment, etc.). Information packets detailing all show and setup information and further site specifics will be sent upon receipt of booth rental fee and signed contract. **Boothsitters will be available.**

Questions may be directed to covingtonartfair@asheragency.com or (260) 424-3373, attention Glenda Brown.

^{*}Twenty percent of show is jury exempt.